

CHRISTMAS TEA TIME TREATS HAMPER CONTENTS INGREDIENTS

Verduijn's, Black Pepper Cracker, 75g

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Margarine (Palmfat), Water, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides from Fatty Acids, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Maltodextrin (from Corn), Seasalt (2.3%), Milk Powder, Rising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate, Egg Powder, Pepper (0.6%), Soy Flour.

Filbert's, Chilli & Lime Peanuts, 40g

Ingredients

Roasted **Peanuts** 92%, sugar, lemon zest 1.5%, salt, ginger, chilli 0.7%, cumin, rapeseed oil, acidity regulator: citric acid, lime oil 0.2%.

Allergy Advice

Produced in a factory that also handles other **tree nuts, soya, celery and gluten**.
For allergens please see ingredients in **bold**.

Border Biscuits, Dark Chocolate Ginger Biscuits, 150g

Ingredients & Nutrition

Ingredients: allergens in **bold**. Onions 26%, white wine vinegar, sugar, distilled malt vinegar (from **barley**), vegetables in variable proportions 18%(cucumber, cauliflower), **mustard** powder, turmeric, cornflour, spices, salt.

Nutrition per 100g

Energy	505kJ/119kcal
Fat (of which saturates 0.1g)	0.9g
Carbohydrate (of which sugars 22.0g)	26.2g
Fibre	0.6g
Protein	1.3g
Salt	0.2g

Four Anjels, Double Chocolate Biscuits, 100g

Ingredients:

Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (Butter (Milk), Salt), Chocolate Chips (16%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) (Cocoa Solids 51.3% Minimum)), Caster Sugar, Dark Chocolate (6 %) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) Natural Vanilla Flavouring (Cocoa Solids 47.8% Minimum)), Cocoa Powder, Baking Powder (Gluten Free Raising Agent (E450i, E500ii, Rice Flour).

Legal Disclaimer

Made in a factory that uses nuts

Mrs Bridges, Luxury Scottish Strawberry Preserve, 113g



The Original Cake Company, Luxury Jewel Topped Fruit Cake, 225g

INGREDIENTS: Sultanas (46%)(sultanas, sunflower oil), flour (**wheat**, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, butter (**milk**), free range **eggs**, whole pitted glace cherries (4%)(cherries, glucose/fructose syrup, anti-oxidant: citric acid, natural colour: anthocyanin, preservatives: **sulphur dioxide**), **almonds (nuts)**(3%), humectant: glucose syrup ((from **wheat**) contain **sulphur dioxide**), water, black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), golden glace cherries (2%) (cherries, glucose/fructose syrup, anti-oxidant: citric acid, preservatives: sulphur dioxide), humectant: vegetable glycerine, dusting powder (dextrose, cornflour, vegetable oil), edible star decoration (sugar, **almonds (nuts)**, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, preservative: potassium sorbate, colouring: lutein) liquid glaze (water, glazing agent: dextrin; granulated sugar, glucose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid; preservative: **potassium sorbate**), **whye powder (milk)**, baking powder.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain soya.

CAUTION! Although every effort has been made to remove the cherry stones, some of them may remain.

Nutritional Information per 100g: Energy 1387kJ/328kcal, Fat 8.6g of which saturates 3.7g, Carbohydrate 61.6g of which sugars 50.3g, Fibre 1.0g, Protein 4.3g, Salt 0.5g.

Suitable for Vegetarians.

Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight. **Once opened store in an airtight container.**

Hamlet, Chocolate Assortment in Gold Box, 125g

Ingredients

Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Hazelnuts, Sweetened Condensed Whole Milk, Palm Fat, Glucose Syrup, Butter Oil (Milk), Milk, Sugar, Dextrose, Alcohol, Coffee Extract, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Stabiliser: E420ii, Flavourings: Caramel, Raspberry, Orange and Vanilla.

New English Tea, Afternoon Tea, 10 Tea Bags

